

## 2025 Yard and Garden Guest Schedule

| April 11, 2025 | George Pinkerton, Co-Owner of Roseland Nursery   |
|----------------|--|
| April 18, 2025 | Graham Herbst, Community Forester Specialist, Nebraska Forest Service                      |
| April 25, 2025 | Lane Yochum & Chelsea Tietjen, Instructors of Agronomy and Horticulture, SCC               |
| May 2, 2025    | Andrew Campbell, Manager, Landscape Department, Campbell's Nursery                         |
| May 9, 2025    | Carol Waters, Extension Educator in Cass County (Host) & Scott Evans, Horticulture Program |
|                | Coordinator, Douglas-Sarpy Counties, NE Extension  |
| May 16, 2025   | John Fech, Extension Educator in Douglas-Sarpy Counties                                    |
| May 23, 2025   | Jody Green, Urban Entomologist in Douglas-Sarpy Counties                                   |
| May 30, 2025   | Kyle Broderick, Plant Pathology Extension Educator, UNL                                    |
| June 6, 2025   | Dana Freeman, Urban Ag and Local Foods Instructor  |
| June 13, 2025  | Ian Peterson, Extension Educator in Dodge County   |
| June 20, 2025  | Steve Karloff, District Forester, Nebraska Forest Service                                  |
| June 27, 2025  | Kyle Koch, Extension Educator & Insect Diagnostician, UNL                                  |
| July 4, 2025   | NO SHOW  |
| July 11, 2025  | Kait Chapman, Extension Educator & Urban Entomologist in Lancaster County                  |
| July 18, 2025  | Bob Henrickson, Horticulture Program Coordinator, Nebraska Statewide Arboretum             |
| July 25, 2025  | Carol Waters, Extension Educator in Cass County  |
|                |  |

## **Fall Episodes**

**September 5, 2025** Laurie Stepanek, Forest Health Management Specialist, Nebraska Forest Service

September 12, 2025 Jennifer Morris, Forest Health Specialist, Nebraska Forest Service

Nebraska Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln cooperating with the Counties and the United States Department of Agriculture. Nebraska Extension educational programs abide with the nondiscrimination policies of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and the United States Department of Agriculture.